10
Main Benefits
• Eliminate any water residual from the net to guarantee clean compressed air
• Longer life span of your equipment and distribution network due to less wear
• Greater productivity and lower maintenance costs thanks to less breakdowns
• Higher final product quality
• Increased reliability and reduced risk for leaks
• Energy savings with lower pressure drops (HAD 115 - HAD 1300)

HAD7 up to HAD1300 1 0,7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
-70° C option Purge Version Option
Type Code Dsscription Code Dsscription
HAD 115
up to
HAD 470
0000020851
PDP -70°C
(D25 - D100)
0000020850
PDP Sensor
Option
(D25 - D100)
HAD650 0000020511
PDP -70°C
(D150)
Dedicated partnumber
available
HAD800 0000020611
PDP -70°C
(D185)
HAD1080 0000020711
PDP -70°C
(D250)
HAD1300 0000020811
PDP -70°C
(D300)
Filters are delivered loose with the dryer:
HAD 7-60: the prefilter can be directly fixed on the dryer.
HAD 115-1300: the filters have to be mounted on the air distribution line.
21
Filters
S D G C P V
Filter type
Solid
particles
Solid
particles
Oil aerosol &
solid particles
Oil aerosol &
solid particles
Oil aerosol &
solid particles
Oil vapor
Test method ISO 12500-3 ISO 12500-3 ISO 12500-1 /
ISO 8573-2
ISO 12500-1 /
ISO 8573-2
ISO 12500-1 /
ISO 12500-3 /
ISO 8573-2
ISO 8573-5
Inlet Oil Concentration (mg/m³ ) NA NA 10 10 10 0,01
Count effi ciency (% at MPPS) (MPPS=0,1 μm)
99,81
(MPPS=0,06 μm)
99,97
NA NA (MPPS=0,1 µm)
89,45
NA
Count effi ciency (% at 1 μm) 99,97 99,999 NA NA 94,19 NA
Count effi ciency (% at 0,01 μm) 99,87 99,992 NA NA 93,63 NA
Max oil carry-over (mg/m³) NA NA 0,1 0,01 1 0,003
Dry pressure drop (mbar) 120 140 NA NA 85 160
Wet pressure drop (mbar)* NA NA 205 240 115 NA
Wet pressure drop (mbar), in
typical compressor installation
NA NA 185 200 NA NA
Element service After 4.000
operating hours